A
B
C
D
E
F
G
H

IN Incandescent R Red C Ceiling
CF Compact fluorescent O Orange P Pendant
LED LED bulb G Green B Bracket
Cat. No.
Lamp
Watts
Temp. Class
(for zone 1 & 2)
Max. Surface Temp.*
(for zone 21 & 22) Volume
(dm3)
Approx.
Weight
(kgs.)Ta 40oC Ta 55oC Ta 40oC Ta 55oC
Incandescent Lamp
EOB-60IN    60W. T6 T5 T80oC T100oC 3.92 7.95
EOB-100IN   100W.
Compact Fluorescent Lamp
EOB-11CF   11W. T6 T5 T80oC T100oC 3.92 7.89
EOB-15CF   15W.
LED Bulb
EOB-04LED   4W. T6 T5 T80oC T100oC 3.92 7.75
EOB-06LED   6W.
EOB-08LED   8W.
EOB-10LED   10W.
Remark * : The maximum surface temperatures are specified for dust free condition. The dust layer which may
cover around the lighting fixture will cause to higher surface temperature.
Ordering Requirements
Dimension